
 
 
 
 

HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
REGULAR MEETING 

November 18, 2020 
7:30 PM 

 
AGENDA 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER 
 
II. ROLL CALL 
 

 COMMISSIONER PRESIDENT ZIPFEL 

 COMMISSIONER VICE PRESIDENT RODGERS 

 COMMISSIONER ANDRIS 

 COMMISSIONER LEES 

 COMMISSIONER ZIMMERMAN 
 
III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 
 
IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 
V. CONSENT ITEMS 
 

1. Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting –  October 28, 2020  
2.   Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting –  November 4, 2020 

 3. Treasurer’s Report –  November 
 4. Bills Payable: 
  A. Paid Bills – $0 
  B. Unpaid Bills – $370,959.04 
 
 
VI. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS -- AGENDA ITEMS ONLY 

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded  

All comments made at the podium.  Please state your name and address for the record.  

Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.   
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VII. ACTION ITEMS 

 

 

1.  3120 Penn Street – Land Development Approval Extension  

 Resolution #20-27 

 Motion for Approval  

 

2.  Resurfacing Pickleball Courts -  Top-A-Court LLC - $76,232 (as budgeted) 

 Motion for Approval  

 

3.  Parking Restrictions – Orvilla Road (From Snyder Square Drive to Tarrington 

Way) and Forrest Hills Drive 

Ordinance #693 

Motion for Approval  

 

 4.  Comprehensive Physical Evaluations – Volunteer Fire Companies  

  Professional Health Services Inc - $28,400 (from fire reserve fund) 

  Motion for Approval  

 

 5.  North Penn Health Hospital and Education Authority 

  Salus University Refinance (No Liability or cost to Hatfield Township) 

  Resolution #20-28 

  Motion for Approval  

 

 6.  Presentation of the 2021 Draft Budget – No Tax Increase (7th straight year)  
Motion to advertise ordinances for budget adoption and maintaining tax rates for 
2021 

 

 

 

VIII. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS  

Attention: Board of Commissioner Meetings are Video Recorded  

All comments made at the podium.  Please state your name and address for the record. 

Comments are guided by Resolution #10-10.  

 

 

IX. ADJOURNMENT         



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 

October 28, 2020 

7:30 PM 
 

 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER  

 

Commissioner President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioners 

October 28, 2020 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. 

 

 

II. ROLL CALL 

 

Commissioner President Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll.  Present at the meeting 

were Commissioner Vice President Bob Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris, 

Commissioner Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman. Also in attendance 

were Township Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor John Iannozzi, Township Engineer 

Bryan McAdam, Township Planner Ken Amey and Police Chief William Tierney.  

 

 

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

Hatfield residents Tina and Bob led the recitation of the Pledge of Allegiance.   

 

Prior to the approval of the agenda, Commissioner President Zipfel announced that the 

Board met in Executive Session before tonight’s meeting to discuss real estate and 

personnel.  

 

 

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to approve the meeting agenda and Commissioner 

Andris seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

  

 

V. CONSENT ITEMS 

 

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to approve the Consent Items 

listed below. Commissioner Zimmerman seconded the motion and the motion passed 

with a 5-0 vote. 
  

1. Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting –  September 23, 2020  
2.   Board of Commissioners Workshop Meeting –  October 14, 2020  

 3. Treasurer’s Report –  October 
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 4. Bills Payable: 
  A. Paid Bills – $57,225.33 
  B. Unpaid Bills – $950,375.31 
 

 
VI. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS 
 

 There were no citizens’ comments.  

 

 

VII. ACTION ITEMS 

 

1.  Cowpath and Broad LLC; Wawa – Land Development, Resolution #20-24 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to approve Resolution #20-24.  Commissioner 

Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 

vote. 

 

2.  Pension Obligations – 2021, Resolution #20-25 

 

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to approve Resolution #20-

25.  Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 

vote. 

 

3.  Capital Purchase – Caterpillar 306 Excavator - $79,569 (as budgeted) 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to purchase a Caterpillar 306 Excavator in the 

amount of $79,569.  Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion 

passed with a 5-0 vote. 
 

4.  Payment to Blooming Glen Contractors, Inc - $31,275.95 

 Cowpath/Orvilla Road Realignment Project 

  

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers made a motion to award the 

Cowpath/Orvilla Road realignment project to contract to Blooming Glen for 

$31,275.95. Commissioner Andris seconded the motion and the motion passed 

with a 5-0 vote.  

 

5.  Leaf Pick Up Contract (Weeks of November 2, November 16, and December 7). 

  

Commissioner Zimmerman made a motion to award the leaf pick up contract to 

Republic Services for $14,162 . Commissioner Vice President Rodgers seconded 

the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 
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 6.  Early Retirement Incentive, Ordinance #692 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to approve Ordinance #692.  Commissioner 

Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 

vote. 

 

 

VIII. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS 
 
 There were no citizens’ comments. 

 
Prior to adjournment Mr. Bibro announced that there will be a schedule change regarding 
the remaining Board meetings for the year. This is due to the upcoming holidays.  

 

 
IX. ADJOURNMENT 
 

Commissioner Zimmerman made a motion for adjournment and Commissioner Andris 
seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote and the meeting was adjourned 
at 7:44 p.m. 

 
 

 



HATFIELD TOWNSHIP BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 

November 4, 2020 

7:30 PM 
 

 

I. CALL TO ORDER  

 

President Zipfel called the Hatfield Township Board of Commissioners November 4, 

2020 meeting to order at 7:30 p.m. 

 

 

II. ROLL CALL 

 

President Tom Zipfel asked Mr. Bibro to call the roll.  Present at the meeting were 

President Tom Zipfel, Vice President Bob Rodgers, Commissioner Jerry Andris, 

Commissioner Greg Lees and Commissioner Deborah Zimmerman.  Also in attendance 

were Township Manager Aaron Bibro, Solicitor John Iannozzi, Township Planner Ken 

Amey, Township Engineer Bryan McAdam and Chief of Police William Tierney.   

 

 

III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

Dean Mininger of the Hatfield Fire Company led the recitation of the Pledge of 

Allegiance.   

 

 

IV. APPROVAL OF AGENDA 

 

Commissioner Lees made a motion to approve the Agenda and Commissioner Andris 

seconded the motion.  The motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 
 

 V. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS  

 

 There were no citizens’ comments.  

 
 

VI. CONSENT ITEMS 

 

Commissioner Zimmerman made a motion to approve the Consent Items listed below. 

Commissioner Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 

5-0 vote. 

 

A. Police Report – September 
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VII. COMMITTEE REPORTS 

 

A. Planning and Zoning Committee – Vice President Rodgers 

 

1.  2801 Township Line Road - Land Development Discussion  

 

Mr. Amey discussed the land development project located at 2801 Township Line 

Road. Mr. Amey answered questions from the Board. Additionally, Amy Farrell, 

an attorney with Kaplan-Stewart provided information and answered questions 

from the Board.  It was agreed that the item would be moved to next meeting’s 

agenda.  

 

 

                        2.  3120 Penn Street – Land Development Approval Extension Discussion  

 

Mr. Amey discussed the land development project located at 3120 Penn Street. 

Mr. Amey answered questions from the Board. It was agreed that the item would 

be moved to next meeting’s agenda.  
 

B. Public Works Committee – Commissioner Lees 

 

There were no items.  

 

C. Parks and Recreation Committee – Commissioner Zimmerman 

 

Commissioner Zimmerman discussed some current and upcoming parks and 

recreation events in the township. Commissioner Zimmerman also advised that 

the pickleball courts will be resurfaced. 

 

D. Public Safety Committee –President Zipfel 

 

1.  Mr. Bibro discussed no parking signage along Orvilla Road in the vicinity of 

the Giant shopping center. After discussion among the Board, Commissioner 

President Zipfel made a motion to advertise an ordinance regarding no parking 

signage. Commissioner Vice President Rodgers seconded the motion and the 

motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 

 

The Board discussed modifying parking regulations on Forest Hills Drive. 

Commissioner Andris made a motion to advertise an ordinance regarding a 

modification to parking regulations on Forest Hills Drive. Commissioner Lees 

seconded the motion and the motion passed with a 5-0 vote. 
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2. Physical Exams – Volunteer Fire Companies   

 

Dean Mininger shared information with the Board regarding physical exams for 

the volunteer fire companies, however much of his information was inaudible. 

 

E. Finance Committee – Commissioner Andris 

 

Commissioner Andris that there will be a Budget Presentation on November 18th 

and there will be no tax increase. 

 

 

VIII. TOWNSHIP STAFF REPORTS 

 

A. Township Manager’s Report 

 

Mr. Bibro discussed the following topics and answered questions from the 

Board: 

 

1.  North Penn Health, Hospital and Education Authority Project 

 

2.  Sewer Lateral Inspection Continued Discussion – Dec 16th  

 

3.  Grant Announcement – Hatfield Volunteer Fire Company 

 

 

IX. SOLICITOR’S REPORT 

 

 There was no solicitor’s report. 

 

   

X. CITIZENS’ COMMENTS 

 

There were no citizens’ comments. 

 

 

XI. ADJOURNMENT 

 

Commissioner Lees motioned for adjournment and Commissioner Vice President 

Rodgers seconded the motion. The motion passed with a 5-0 vote and the meeting 

adjourned at 8:17 P.M.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Fund Number Fund Name Beginning Balance Ending Balance

1 General Fund 1,275,818.54 739,259.76

Univest Money Market 1,540,869.24 1,541,206.05

2 General Fund Reserve 700,000.00 700,000.00

3 Fire Fund 50,576.83 52,615.08

4 Fire Capital Fund 646,848.25 646,848.25

5 Act 209 Impact Fund 112,912.83 263,899.37

6 Debt Service Fund 915,171.27 910,809.54

14 Capital Fund 220,978.72 220,424.39

15 Community Pool Fund 9,083.23 4,426.99

16 Pool Reserves 11,870.98 11,870.98

18 Park and Recreation Fund 104,110.98 83,623.37

19 Park and Recreation Capital Fund 248,296.31 237,276.08

35 Liquid Fuels Fund 686,576.53 436,368.47

36 Contribution Fund (Recycling, Tree, Open Space)856,044.44 1,042,259.43

37 Escrow 636,580.86 732,751.04

Total Funds Under Township Management 8,015,739.01 7,623,638.80

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 1,275,818.54  

Deposit 10/06/2020 11,067.85  1,286,886.39  

Deposit 10/06/2020 31,439.46  1,318,325.85  

Journal Entry 10/07/2020

Credit - debt 

Service RE tax 

transfer 2,281.49  1,316,044.36  

Journal Entry 10/07/2020

Debit Tina 

monthly taxes 17,280.63  1,333,324.99  

Journal Entry 10/07/2020

Credit - transfer 

to Fire RE tax 

transfer 2,038.25  1,331,286.74  

Journal Entry 10/07/2020

Credit to Parks 

Rect RE tax 

Transfer 723.28  1,330,563.46  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/13/2020 510.00  1,330,053.46  

Deposit 10/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,811.76  1,332,865.22  

Deposit 10/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,890.57  1,335,755.79  

Deposit 10/15/2020 Interest Earned 634.79  1,336,390.58  

Deposit 10/15/2020 LST 0.00  1,336,390.58  

Check 10/15/2020 RSF 22,971.95  1,313,418.63  

Journal Entry 10/15/2020 1,846.15  1,315,264.78  

Journal Entry 10/15/2020 QB 37.00  1,315,227.78  

Journal Entry 10/15/2020 Dep Return 10/23 90.00  1,315,137.78  

Journal Entry 10/15/2020 10,090.11  1,305,047.67  

Deposit 10/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 1,391.33  1,306,439.00  

Deposit 10/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,266.55  1,308,705.55  

Overview of Total Funds Under Township Management

General Fund - Fund 01
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Deposit 10/15/2020 LST 1,309.34  1,310,014.89  

Deposit 10/15/2020 LST 365.83  1,310,380.72  

Deposit 10/15/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 6,971.71  1,317,352.43  

Deposit 10/15/2020 1,144.32  1,318,496.75  

Deposit 10/15/2020 24,440.00  1,342,936.75  

Deposit 10/15/2020 15,248.93  1,358,185.68  

Journal Entry 10/16/2020 Credit 217,259.72  1,140,925.96  

Journal Entry 10/19/2020

Visapark rec  

capital Sept 2020 236.86  1,141,162.82  

Journal Entry 10/19/2020

Visapark rec Sept 

2020 373.85  1,141,536.67  

Journal Entry 10/19/2020

Visa pool July 

2020 1,778.94  1,143,315.61  

Journal Entry 10/19/2020

Visa park rec July 

2020 383.35  1,143,698.96  

Journal Entry 10/19/2020

Visa Capital July 

2020 1,758.77  1,145,457.73  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/20/2020 6,817.00  1,138,640.73  

Payment 10/20/2020 112.25  1,138,752.98  

Payment 10/20/2020 72,500.00  1,211,252.98  

Payment 10/20/2020 112.25  1,211,365.23  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,211,446.23  

Payment 10/20/2020 699.54  1,212,145.77  

Payment 10/20/2020 112.25  1,212,258.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,339.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,420.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,501.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,582.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,663.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,744.02  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,212,825.02  

Deposit 10/20/2020 LST 581.59  1,213,406.61  

Payment 10/20/2020 81.00  1,213,487.61  

Deposit 10/20/2020 4,948.68  1,218,436.29  

Deposit 10/20/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 1,131.79  1,219,568.08  

Deposit 10/20/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 2,107.99  1,221,676.07  

Deposit 10/20/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 5,967.10  1,227,643.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/21/2020 2,808.18  1,224,834.99  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 528.82  1,224,306.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,612.90  1,221,693.27  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 128.68  1,221,564.59  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 148.60  1,221,415.99  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 829.91  1,220,586.08  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 327.40  1,220,258.68  

 Page 2 of 10



 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 973.69  1,219,284.99  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 840.00  1,218,444.99  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 68.96  1,218,376.03  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 51,940.48  1,166,435.55  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 16.30  1,166,419.25  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 646.39  1,165,772.86  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 389.95  1,165,382.91  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 94.75  1,165,288.16  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 180.00  1,165,108.16  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 265.79  1,164,842.37  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 150.00  1,164,692.37  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 19.90  1,164,672.47  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 340.30  1,164,332.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,582.00  1,160,750.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,397.32  1,157,352.85  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 290.00  1,157,062.85  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 312.11  1,156,750.74  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 96,633.09  1,060,117.65  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 39,866.50  1,020,251.15  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 34,928.00  985,323.15  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 457.06  984,866.09  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 33.00  984,833.09  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 895.00  983,938.09  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 4,890.00  979,048.09  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 497.80  978,550.29  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 4,261.00  974,289.29  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 7.50  974,281.79  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 4,721.14  969,560.65  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,195.00  968,365.65  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 523.55  967,842.10  
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 240.00  967,602.10  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,536.43  966,065.67  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 10,748.82  955,316.85  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 100.65  955,216.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 157.00  955,059.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 139.95  954,919.25  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 7,182.50  947,736.75  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,550.00  946,186.75  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 733.60  945,453.15  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 450.00  945,003.15  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 448.82  944,554.33  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,003.00  941,551.33  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 20,310.36  921,240.97  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,555.08  919,685.89  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 4,746.84  914,939.05  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 866.00  914,073.05  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 70.00  914,003.05  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 206.15  913,796.90  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,088.13  910,708.77  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 397.14  910,311.63  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 382.60  909,929.03  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 30.00  909,899.03  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 564.66  909,334.37  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 95.90  909,238.47  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 20,872.10  888,366.37  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 459.98  887,906.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,555.00  886,351.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,230.13  883,121.26  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 148.50  882,972.76  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 259.95  882,712.81  
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,527.67  881,185.14  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 264.71  880,920.43  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,736.29  878,184.14  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 480.50  877,703.64  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,436.47  876,267.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 57.00  876,210.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 4,728.97  871,481.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 74.97  871,406.23  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,286.79  868,119.44  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 79.50  868,039.94  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 6,264.00  861,775.94  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 9,251.77  852,524.17  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,560.78  850,963.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,308.50  848,654.89  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,157.65  847,497.24  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,040.73  845,456.51  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 7.16  845,449.35  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 599.89  844,849.46  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 60.08  844,789.38  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 446.51  844,342.87  

Deposit 10/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 5,157.32  849,500.19  

Deposit 10/28/2020 LST 2,490.31  851,990.50  

Deposit 10/28/2020 LST 3,687.94  855,678.44  

Deposit 10/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 3,990.55  859,668.99  

Deposit 10/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 5,973.43  865,642.42  

Deposit 10/28/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,598.90  870,241.32  

Deposit 10/29/2020 LST 10,829.79  881,071.11  

Deposit 10/29/2020 60,167.76  941,238.87  

Deposit 10/29/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 5,688.43  946,927.30  

Deposit 10/29/2020 EIT -Berkhieimer 4,661.66  951,588.96  

Journal Entry 10/30/2020 Credit 214,190.35  737,398.61  

Journal Entry 10/30/2020 Credit 1,846.15  739,244.76  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020

Police CC 

payments 15.00  739,259.76  

Ending Balance $      323,750.67  $      860,309.45  739,259.76  
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 1,540,869.24  

Deposit 10/31/2020 Interest Earned 336.81  1,541,206.05  

Ending Balance $            336.81  1,541,206.05  

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 700,000.00

700,000.00

Ending Balance 700,000.00

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 50,576.83

Deposit 10/07/2020 2,038.25 52,615.08

Ending Balance 2,038.25 0.00 52,615.08

Type Date Num Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 646,848.25

646,848.25

Ending Balance 646,848.25

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 112,912.83

General Journal 10/05/2020 10,850.00 123,762.83

General Journal 10/05/2020 10,850.00 112,912.83

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 2,569.79 110,343.04

Deposit 10/22/2020 212,657.28 323,000.32

General Journal 10/22/2020 2,825.00 320,175.32

General Journal 10/22/2020 25,000.00 295,175.32

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 31,275.95 263,899.37

Ending Balance 223,507.28 72,520.74 263,899.37

General Fund Univest Money Market

General Fund Reserves - Fund 02

Fire Fund - Fund 03

Fire Reserve Fund - Fund 04

Act 209 Fund - Fund 05
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 915,171.27

Deposit 10/07/2020 2,281.49 917,452.76

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 1,116.88 916,335.88

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 272.71 916,063.17

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 904.00 915,159.17

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 1,092.15 914,067.02

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 1,231.57 912,835.45

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 1,309.64 911,525.81

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2020 716.27 910,809.54

Ending Balance 2,281.49 6,643.22 910,809.54

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 220,978.72  

Deposit 10/06/2020 1,204.44  222,183.16  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,758.77  220,424.39  

Ending Balance $          1,204.44  $          1,758.77  220,424.39  

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 9,083.23  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/19/2020 1,778.94  7,304.29  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 456.00  6,848.29  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 381.86  6,466.43  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 84.00  6,382.43  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 885.00  5,497.43  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 83.44  5,413.99  

Journal Entry 10/29/2020 1,317.93  4,096.06  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 110.00  3,986.06  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 26.77  3,959.29  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 17.30  3,941.99  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 485.00  4,426.99  

Ending Balance $            485.00  $          5,141.24  4,426.99  

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 11,870.98

11,870.98

Ending Balance 11,870.98

Pool Reserve Fund - Fund 16

Debt Service Fund - Fund 06

Captial Reserve Fund - Fund 14

Community Pool Fund - Fund 15
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 104,110.98  

Journal Entry 10/02/2020 4,133.76  99,977.22  

Deposit 10/07/2020 723.28  100,700.50  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/19/2020 373.85  100,326.65  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/19/2020 383.35  99,943.30  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 108.50  99,834.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 171.50  99,663.30  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 287.10  99,376.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 40.00  99,336.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 16.00  99,320.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 595.00  98,725.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 528.00  98,197.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 80.00  98,117.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 25.00  98,092.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 180.00  97,912.20  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 197.47  97,714.73  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 40.00  97,674.73  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 3,345.00  94,329.73  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 799.52  93,530.21  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 46.66  93,483.55  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 106.26  93,377.29  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 320.99  93,056.30  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,500.00  90,556.30  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 157.50  90,398.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 40.00  90,358.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 66.00  90,292.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 100.00  90,192.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 2,200.00  87,992.80  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 86.08  87,906.72  

Park & Recreation Fund - Fund 18
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 75.39  87,831.33  

Journal Entry 10/29/2020 4,133.76  83,697.57  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 74.20  83,623.37  

Ending Balance $            723.28  $        21,210.89  83,623.37  

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 248,296.31

Bill Pmt -Check 10/19/2020 236.86 248,059.45

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 133.37 247,926.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 1,624.00 246,302.08

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 9,026.00 237,276.08

Ending Balance 0.00 11,020.23 237,276.08

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 686,576.53

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 250,208.06 436,368.47

Ending Balance 0.00 250,208.06 436,368.47

Type Date Memo Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 856,044.44  

Deposit 10/06/2020 125,000.00  981,044.44  

Deposit 10/15/2020 22,971.95  1,004,016.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/19/2020 450.00  1,003,566.39  

Deposit 10/22/2020 38,625.00  1,042,191.39  

Deposit 10/22/2020 2,825.00  1,045,016.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 650.00  1,044,366.39  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 518.76  1,043,847.63  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 150.00  1,043,697.63  

Bill Payment 

(Check) 10/22/2020 1,364.00  1,042,333.63  

Journal Entry 10/31/2020 QB 74.20  1,042,259.43  

Ending Balance $      189,421.95  $          3,206.96  1,042,259.43  

Park & Recreation Reserve Fund - Fund 19

State Aid Fund - Fund 35

Contribtuion Fund - Fund 36 (Recycling,Tree,Tanks)
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 Hatfield Twp - General Fund

 Treasury Report
 As of Sept 30, 2020

Type Date Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 636,580.86

Deposit 10/15/2020 24,604.49 661,185.35

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 32,760.88 628,424.47

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 5,239.50 623,184.97

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 1,147.50 622,037.47

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 3,396.76 618,640.71

Bill Pmt -Check 10/22/2020 1,077.50 617,563.21

Deposit 10/22/2020 25,935.19 643,498.40

Deposit 10/22/2020 25,000.00 668,498.40

Deposit 10/27/2020 64,252.64 732,751.04

Ending Balance 139,792.32 43,622.14 732,751.04

Overall Totals

Debit Credit Balance

Opening Balance 8,015,739.01

Ending Balance 883,541.49 1,275,641.70 7,623,638.80

Respectfully Submitted

Escrow Fund

David Bernhauser
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